# |Item Description Qty
1 |AC01232 BLACK STEEL DOOR OVERLAY 1
1 | AC01233 BRUSH NICKEL PLATED STEEL DOOR OVERLAY 1
2 | SE24286 CAST IRON DOOR WITH HANDLE AND GASKET 1
3 |AC09185 DOOR LATCH KIT 1
4 | SE65121 DOOR HANDLE KIT 1
5 | AC06500 SILICONE AND 5/8" X 8' BLACK DOOR GASKET KIT 1
6 |AC06400 3/4" (FLAT) X 6' BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET 1
7 | SE23081 GLASS - 17 7/16"" W X 11 1/16'"' H 1
8 |PL65118 GLASS RETAINER 2
9 |30025 1/4-20 X 1/2" PAN-HEAD QUADREX BLACK SCREW 1
10 [30187 STAINLESS WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2" 2
11 | 30898 ROUND WOODEN BLACK HANDLE DULL BLACK FINISH 1
12 31026 PLATED HANDLE RING 1
13 |SE53585 GLASS RETAINER KIT WITH SCREWS (12 PER KIT) 1
14 | SE45928 HARMONY INSTRUCTIONS MANUEL KIT 1
15 | 30507 BLACK TORX SCREW WITH FLAT HEAD TYPE F 1/4-20 X 3/4" 4
16 | SE65109 ASH LIP ASSEMBLY 1
17 |SE65114 DECORATIVE PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
18 |AC01316 5"@ FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON LEGS 1
19 | SE65867 ASH PAN ASSEMBLY 1
20 | SE65003 AIR CONTROL DAMPER ASSEMBLY 1
21 | 30206 ZINC WASHER 5/16"ID X 3/4"0OD 1
22 | 30506 SCREW PAN TORX TYPE F 1/4-20 X 1" BLACK 5
23 | AC01236 REFRACTORY PANEL KIT 1
24 22020 MOULDED RIGHT STONE 1
25 | 22021 MOULDED BOTTOM STONE 1
26 | 22019 MOULDED LEFT STONE 1
27 22017 MOULDED LEFT BACK STONE 1
28 |22018 MOULDED RIGHT BACK STONE 1
29 | SE65105 AIR MATE 1
30 |24096 ROUND CAST IRON ASH PLUG 1
31 |AC01000 130 CFM BLOWER WITH VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL (THERMODISC | 1
INCLUDED)
32 |60013 POWER CORD 96" X 18-3 type SJT 1




# |Item Description Qty
33 44080 RHEOSTAT WITHOUT NUT (MODEL KBMS-13BV) 1
34 |44087 RHEOSTAT NUT 1
35 |44085 RHEOSTAT KNOB 1
36 |44070 CROSSFLOW BLOWER SINGLE CAGE 115V-60Hz-56W 1
37 |44028 CERAMIC THERMODISC F110-20F 1
38 |AC02055 QUICK CONNECT THERMODISC KIT 1
39 |21387 TOP AIR DEFLECTOR INSULATION 1
40 |PL65505 TOP AIR DEFLECTOR PROTECTOR 1
41 | 30060 THREAD-CUTTING SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2" F HEX STEEL SLOT WASHER | 3
C102 ZINC
42 | PL36056 2" X 9" 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK 2
43 29020 41/2'" X 9" X1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD 17
44 |PLB5127 FLOORED BRICK RETAINER 2
45 |PL65514 SECONDARY AIR TUBE 4
46 | 21389 C-CAST BAFFLE 20" X 12 1/2" X 1 1/4" 1
47 | 30141 LEG KIT HARDWARE BAG 1
48 |PL24287 PAINTED LEG FOR HARMONY WITH LEVELING BOLT 4
47 199999 BUILD TO ORDER 1






